
2025 Upper Iowa University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-35   Conf: 8-20   Home: 5-9   Away: 3-15   Neutral: 4-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Nelson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Alber (4), Doster (3), Terris (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Reid 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-120),
Doster (21-28), Reid (20-26), Vetter (20-22), Alber (19-21), Terris (8-9), Lemonds (6-9), Ziebell (3-4), Foral (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Shafer, Serah .406 47-47 175 40 71 5 2 2 13 86 .491 5 1 17 0 .425 0 2 28-33 58 10 10 .872
5 Doster, Tristin .329 45-45 143 26 47 9 3 9 45 89 .622 15 0 19 0 .388 2 1 2-2 216 19 2 .992
3 Sedam, Taylor .296 47-47 152 18 45 8 0 3 18 62 .408 10 0 21 0 .340 0 6 0-0 78 100 11 .942
16 Ziebell, Dorothy .280 42-40 118 11 33 8 0 1 16 44 .373 5 0 15 1 .306 1 1 0-0 14 15 2 .935
8 Doty, Kylie .259 40-39 108 13 28 5 0 1 14 36 .333 10 2 11 0 .331 1 3 1-1 33 3 4 .900
18 Alber, Addyson .254 45-45 138 11 35 10 0 0 11 45 .326 8 0 40 0 .293 1 0 0-0 130 53 5 .973
1 VanMilligan, Rae .157 45-43 115 15 18 4 0 3 10 31 .270 21 0 33 1 .287 0 5 1-1 43 67 7 .940
9 Terris, Aubree .308 7-5 13 1 4 1 0 1 4 8 .615 1 0 6 0 .357 0 0 0-0 15 1 1 .941
11 Proud, Reagon .204 28-18 49 7 10 1 1 0 6 13 .265 5 0 16 0 .273 1 0 1-2 29 11 3 .930
6 Foral, Kaitlin .200 9-1 10 1 2 0 0 1 4 5 .500 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Guardado, Gezzelle .188 18-10 32 1 6 0 0 0 3 6 .188 2 1 10 0 .257 0 0 0-0 44 3 4 .922
15 Nelson, Shannon .157 26-19 51 8 8 0 0 0 1 8 .157 12 1 19 0 .328 0 2 2-3 16 27 7 .860
2 Hamaker, Taylor .150 18-16 40 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .150 5 1 10 0 .261 0 1 0-0 12 0 2 .857
20 Pomeroy, Elliott .114 18-13 35 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 .114 4 0 7 0 .205 0 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
33 Church, Reagan .089 18-14 45 2 4 1 0 2 4 11 .244 2 0 19 0 .128 0 1 0-0 123 2 5 .962
12 Lemonds, Faith .080 25-14 25 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .080 1 0 7 0 .115 0 2 0-0 70 14 4 .955
0 Perkins, Ella .000 13-12 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 10 0 .107 0 0 0-0 15 2 1 .944
7 Tautges, Emma .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .253 47-47 1276 167 323 52 6 23 152 456 .357 109 6 264 2 .314 6 24 36-43 916 373 71 .948
Opponents .323 47-47 1306 271 422 67 13 15 242 560 .429 150 24 229 5 .401 7 38 49-61 949 309 60 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Ziebell, Dorothy 3.58 2-4 17 4 1 0-0 0 29.1 48 21 15 9 7 5 0 2 .361 1 2 0 1 4
17 Vetter, Delaney 4.98 2-14 23 17 4 0-0 1 97.0 117 89 69 67 89 17 3 2 .287 10 6 0 1 10
4 Reid, Sara 5.21 8-11 26 22 14 0-0 0 142.1 217 128 106 36 107 40 9 9 .349 4 8 0 5 17
12 Lemonds, Faith 5.73 0-6 14 4 0 0-0 0 36.2 40 33 30 38 26 5 1 2 .280 0 8 0 0 7
Totals 5.04 12-35 80 47 19 0 1 305.1 422 271 220 150 229 67 13 15 .323 15 24 0 7 38
Opponents 2.81 35-12 72 47 28 7 4 316.1 323 167 127 109 264 52 6 23 .253 16 6 0 6 24



2025 Upper Iowa University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Reid, Sara 40 4 36 0 1.000 1 20 6 .769 0 0
20 Pomeroy, Elliott 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Foral, Kaitlin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Doster, Tristin 237 216 19 2 .992 2 21 7 .750 3 0
18 Alber, Addyson 188 130 53 5 .973 2 19 2 .905 4 1
33 Church, Reagan 130 123 2 5 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lemonds, Faith 88 70 14 4 .955 1 6 3 .667 0 0
0 Perkins, Ella 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sedam, Taylor 189 78 100 11 .942 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Terris, Aubree 17 15 1 1 .941 0 8 1 .889 1 0
1 VanMilligan, Rae 117 43 67 7 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ziebell, Dorothy 31 14 15 2 .935 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Proud, Reagon 43 29 11 3 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Guardado, Gezzelle 51 44 3 4 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Doty, Kylie 40 33 3 4 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Shafer, Serah 78 58 10 10 .872 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nelson, Shannon 50 16 27 7 .860 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hamaker, Taylor 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vetter, Delaney 14 1 10 3 .786 0 20 2 .909 0 0
7 Tautges, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1360 916 373 71 .948 19 98 22 .817 8 1
Opponents 1318 949 309 60 .954 21 72 13 .847 12 0


